F.No: J-2-0101/1/2024-HCOI (141190)

Haj Committee of India Ministry of Minority Affairs, Govt of India Section: Accounts

Bait-ul-Hujjaj (Haj House), 7-A, M.R.A. Marg,(Palton Road), Mumbai-400 001.

Ref.No. HC-20/16/2024/2290

HAJ-2024 09

Date: **09-02-2024**

<u>CIRCULAR</u>

Sub: <u>Haj 2024 (Hijri 1445) – Extension in the last date for deposit of Advance Haj Amount.</u>

The Advance Haj amount @ Rs.81,800/- by the provisionally selected pilgrims of Haj-2024 was to be deposited by 09.02.2024 as per the Circular No.06 dated 30.01.2024. Now, representations and requests being received from State Haj Committees, various organisations and individuals to extend the date for depositing the Advance Haj amount. In view of this, the last date for depositing the Advance Haj Amount is now hereby extended upto 23:59 hours of 15.02.2024.

- 2. After depositing the Advance Haj Amount, the Provisionally Selected pilgrims shall submit the following documents to concerned State/UT Haj Committees on or before 19.02.2024.
 - a) Haj Application Form (HAF)
 - b) Solemn Declaration & Undertaking
 - c) A copy of the pay-in-slip/ online receipt
 - d) Medical Screening and Fitness Certificate (as per format available on the website i.e. haicommittee.gov.in)
 - e) Original International Machine-readable passports.

It is hereby requested that the pilgrims must strictly adhere to the stipulated last date for deposit of Advance Haj Amount and submission of documents in the concerned State Haj Committee failing which their Haj seat shall be cancelled.

(Leyaqat Ali Aafaqui, IRS) C.E.O, Haj Committee of India

- 1. The Executive Officer, All State/U.T. Haj Committees.
- 2. Chairman & All Members, Haj Committee of India.
- 3. The Joint Secretary (Haj), Ministry of Minority Affairs, New Delhi.
- 4. SBI, Mumbai Main Branch/UBI, Null Bazar Branch, Mumbai.
- 5. Computer Section, Haj Committee of India for uploading on website of HCoI.